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Race: Clubman Grade: --All--

-- ALL CLASSES -- -- ALL MAKES --

Classics

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Class Laps Time Avg

10 1 1 490 Grant Glengarry Ohinewai Yamaha YZ490 Classics 5 01:45:33 21:07

34 2 2 157 Cameron Glengarry Owhinewai Suzuki RMX250 Classics 4 01:26:33 21:38

90 3 3 160 Warrick Zander Auckland Yamaha YZF400 Classics 4 01:59:01 29:45

Rookies

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Class Laps Time Avg

21 1 1 175 Kyle Gunson Ohaupo Suzuki RM125 14-20 5 01:49:04 21:49

25 2 1 173 Ray Lambers Auckland KTM 250 EXC 35-44 5 01:52:58 22:36

29 3 1 153 Keith Townsend Papakura Yamaha WRF450 21-34 5 01:53:42 22:44

31 4 2 93 Daniel Price Waihi KTM 125 SX 14-20 5 01:54:17 22:51

32 5 3 171 Clayton Smith Morrinsville Yamaha YZF250 14-20 5 01:55:14 23:03

33 6 4 146 Matthew Quirke Raglan KTM 250 EXC-F 14-20 4 01:25:36 21:24

35 7 2 176 Ian Smith Hamilton Honda CR125 21-34 4 01:27:17 21:49

36 8 5 174 Pearse McGougan Taupiri Suzuki RM125 14-20 4 01:30:28 22:37

37 9 3 109 Glen Morgan Cambridge Yamaha WRF450 21-34 4 01:30:34 22:39

42 10 4 105 Daniel Ahern Hamilton Yamaha YZ250 21-34 4 01:32:40 23:10

43 11 5 128 Jonathan Stevenson Tokoroa Yamaha YZF450 21-34 4 01:33:30 23:23

47 12 6 168 Kyle Pickerill Hamilton Honda CRF250 14-20 4 01:35:00 23:45

49 13 6 132 Hayden Corbett Reporoa Yamaha YZF450 21-34 4 01:35:44 23:56

52 14 1 62 Michael Hood Auckland GasGas EC300 45+ 4 01:36:32 24:08

54 15 7 44 Morgan Walker Warkworth Kawasaki KX125 14-20 4 01:36:36 24:09

55 16 7 124 Graham Aylwin Tokoroa Kawasaki KXF250 21-34 4 01:36:42 24:11

56 17 2 84 John Turnbull Auckland Honda CRF250 35-44 4 01:36:55 24:14

58 18 8 801 Nathan McAnnalley Hamilton Honda CRF450 21-34 4 01:37:45 24:26

59 19 8 137 Daniel O'Reilly Whangamata Kawasaki KXF250 14-20 4 01:37:59 24:30

62 20 3 118 Les Howard Katikati Yamaha WR250 35-44 4 01:38:20 24:35

63 21 9 129 Jason Donaldson Thames KTM 200 EXC 21-34 4 01:38:26 24:37

67 22 2 150 Dave Dempster Auckland Kawasaki KX250 45+ 4 01:39:19 24:50

69 23 3 165 Rod Pickerill Hamilton Honda CRF250 45+ 4 01:39:46 24:57

72 24 9 141 Nik Crawford Mamuku Kawasaki KX125 14-20 4 01:40:58 25:15



73 25 4 338 Bradley Aspin Te Atatu Kawasaki KXF250 35-44 4 01:41:02 25:16

74 26 10 33 Cody Mclellan Opotiki Honda CRF250 14-20 4 01:41:09 25:17

75 27 5 116 Paul Edwards Whangamata KTM 250 EXC 35-44 4 01:42:14 25:34

76 28 6 289 Bryce Fisher Tauranga Honda CRF450 35-44 4 01:42:27 25:37

79 29 10 74 Steven Docherty Ngaruawahia KTM 300 EXC 21-34 4 01:43:43 25:56

80 30 7 122 Ian Hey Whitianga Yamaha WRF250 35-44 4 01:44:32 26:08

81 31 11 83 Roy Swindells Auckland Yamaha YZF250 21-34 4 01:46:17 26:34

84 32 4 135 Scott Little Auckland KTM 200 EXC 45+ 4 01:47:02 26:46

86 33 11 134 Matt Donaldson Thames Yamaha YZ125 14-20 4 01:50:18 27:35

91 34 12 102 Wayne Pool Otorohanga KTM 200 EXC 14-20 4 01:59:59 30:00

93 35 8 45 Steve Milsom Te Puke Suzuki RMZ250 35-44 3 01:21:52 27:17

95 36 9 110 Craig Hancock Morrinsville Yamaha WRF450 35-44 3 01:36:56 32:19

97 37 13 151 James Donaldson Tauranga Kawasaki KDX200 14-20 3 01:56:44 38:55

102 38 14 142 Sam Gilchrist Whakatane Honda CR125 14-20 2 01:40:04 50:02

104 39 15 91 Jordan Ogilvie Tauranga Yamaha YZF250 14-20 1 00:21:42 21:42

Senior Ladies

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Class Laps Time Avg

30 1 1 143 Christine Furniss Whakatane Kawasaki KX125 14-20 5 01:54:01 22:48

38 2 1 140 Sarah Fox Te Awamutu KTM 144 SX 21-34 4 01:31:12 22:48

44 3 2 881 Letitia Alabaster Raetihi Yamaha YZF250 14-20 4 01:33:45 23:26

45 4 3 111 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 250 EXC-F 14-20 4 01:33:54 23:29

60 5 4 666 Felicity Nieuwenhuyzen Northshore City Honda CRF230 14-20 4 01:37:59 24:30

78 6 2 104 Ilana Wilks Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ450 21-34 4 01:42:35 25:39

87 7 3 149 Jan Frost Papakura Yamaha WR250 21-34 4 01:55:27 28:52

88 8 5 230 Drisana Sheely Tauranga Kawasaki KX125 14-20 4 01:56:24 29:06

89 9 4 121 Tammy Nichols Whitianga Yamaha WRF250 21-34 4 01:57:39 29:25

103 10 1 119 Jeggs Ryder Tauranga Honda CRF250 35-44 2 01:48:12 54:06

105 11 6 114 Morgan Edwards Whangamata KTM 200 EXC 14-20 1 00:27:19 27:19

Clubman

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Class Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 112 Norm Thomas Whangara KTM 450 EXC 35-44 5 01:39:31 19:54

2 2 1 103 Jonathan Hill Pukekohe KTM 125 EXC 14-20 5 01:40:36 20:07

3 3 1 120 Craig Ryder Tauranga Honda CRF450 21-34 5 01:41:03 20:13

4 4 2 147 Sam Rix Taumarunui Yamaha YZF450 14-20 5 01:41:43 20:21

5 5 2 136 Eran Clegg Mt Roskill Kawasaki KX250 21-34 5 01:43:38 20:44

6 6 1 97 John Harre Auckland Husqvarna TXC510 45+ 5 01:43:40 20:44

7 7 3 144 Haydn Mackenzie Stillwater Honda CRF450 21-34 5 01:44:38 20:56



8 8 3 126 Cam Judd Thames Yamaha YZF250 14-20 5 01:44:47 20:57

9 9 2 901 Gavin Weston Papamoa KTM 300 EXC 45+ 5 01:45:32 21:06

11 10 4 139 Colin Box Ohaupo KTM 250 EXC 21-34 5 01:46:16 21:15

12 11 2 155 Shaun Jellie Matamata Kawasaki KXF450 35-44 5 01:46:31 21:18

13 12 3 154 Phil Martin Matamata Suzuki RMZ450 45+ 5 01:46:47 21:21

14 13 3 755 Derek Griffin Tauranga KTM 450 SX-F 35-44 5 01:46:52 21:22

15 14 5 494 Spencer Langdon Pio Pio Yamaha YZ250 21-34 5 01:47:17 21:27

16 15 6 777 Dale Saunders Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 21-34 5 01:47:42 21:32

17 16 4 123 Craig Evans Hamilton KTM 250 EXC 45+ 5 01:47:58 21:36

18 17 5 169 David Black Rotorua KTM 450 EXC 45+ 5 01:47:59 21:36

19 18 7 95 Harley Freeman Whangarei Yamaha YZF450 21-34 5 01:48:18 21:40

20 19 4 92 Rob Vastre Auckland Honda CR250 35-44 5 01:48:34 21:43

22 20 8 125 Mike Veal Thames KTM 200 EXC 21-34 5 01:50:16 22:03

23 21 4 138 Joshua Bonnar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 14-20 5 01:50:55 22:11

24 22 9 172 Matt Thoburn Auckland Yamaha YZF250 21-34 5 01:52:39 22:32

26 23 5 127 Neville Trow Tauranga Honda CRF250 35-44 5 01:53:29 22:42

27 24 6 133 Allan Gudsell Auckland Honda CRF250 35-44 5 01:53:34 22:43

28 25 6 166 Craig Hill Auckland Yamaha YZF250 45+ 5 01:53:38 22:44

39 26 5 167 Charlie Hill Auckland Yamaha YZ125 14-20 4 01:31:35 22:54

40 27 6 98 Michael Harre Auckland Husqvarna CR125 14-20 4 01:32:07 23:02

41 28 10 108 Tony Williams Auckland Honda CRF450 21-34 4 01:32:18 23:05

46 29 7 170 David Steen Auckland Suzuki DR250 35-44 4 01:34:31 23:38

48 30 8 218 Rod Gibson Auckland Yamaha YZ125 35-44 4 01:35:23 23:51

50 31 9 43 Sean Walker Warkworth KTM 300 EXC 35-44 4 01:36:16 24:04

51 32 7 148 Matthew Rix Taumarunui Yamaha YZF450 14-20 4 01:36:25 24:06

53 33 7 131 Ross Hawke Katikati KTM 300 EXC 45+ 4 01:36:33 24:08

57 34 11 106 Shannan Millar Auckland Honda CRF450 21-34 4 01:37:24 24:21

61 35 10 179 Gary Courtney Auckland Yamaha YZF250 35-44 4 01:38:00 24:30

64 36 12 163 Ryan Breen Morrinsville Honda CRF250 21-34 4 01:38:33 24:38

65 37 8 976 Kurt Hansen Auckland Yamaha YZ125 14-20 4 01:38:55 24:44

66 38 9 90 James Smith Te Puke Yamaha YZ125 14-20 4 01:39:08 24:47

68 39 10 100 Jacob Heath Whakatane Honda CRF150 14-20 4 01:39:21 24:50

70 40 8 36 Jack Brian Auckland Kawasaki KX125 45+ 4 01:40:21 25:05

71 41 13 89 Nathan Smith Te Puke Honda CRF250 21-34 4 01:40:27 25:07

77 42 11 101 Rob Whittall Raglan Kawasaki KLX450 35-44 4 01:42:33 25:38

82 43 12 113 Neil Shephard Auckland Yamaha YZF450 35-44 4 01:46:20 26:35

83 44 11 130 Ben Driver Thames KTM 250 EXC 14-20 4 01:46:32 26:38

85 45 9 145 Shane Rix Taumarunui Yamaha WRF450 45+ 4 01:47:41 26:55

92 46 13 156 Grant Dixon Tirau KTM 250 EXC 35-44 3 01:04:40 21:33



94 47 14 162 Gordon Thomson Matamata Kawasaki KX500 21-34 3 01:30:01 30:00

96 48 12 75 Christopher Foster Cambridge Yamaha YZ125 14-20 3 01:49:39 36:33

98 49 13 322 Robert Williamson Pukekawa Suzuki RMZ250 14-20 3 02:10:59 43:40

99 50 10 164 Shaine Willliams Auckland Yamaha WRF450 45+ 2 00:43:50 21:55

100 51 14 159 Tony Grey Cambridge KTM 300 EXC 35-44 2 00:48:11 24:06

101 52 14 49 Marcus Moloney Te Puke GasGas EC200 14-20 2 00:50:26 25:13

??? Robert Fisher Thames KTM 250 EXC 21-34
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